
Coaches:

Jennifer Furze, Head Coach
Kennedy Cocozzo
Robert Berls
Spencer Jones

 Saratoga Springs High School
(G) V Lacrosse

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Mar 27, 2025 Thu Scrimmage Glens Falls 5:00
PM SSHS Turf Field NL

Apr 3, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
8-12 L

@ Bethlehem
High School

6:30
PM

8:15
PM

High School
Varsity
Lacrosse/Soccer

Bus/Driver:
Saratoga
Springs City
School
District

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Time:
5:00 PM

L

Apr 5, 2025 Sat

Regular
Season (vs
Minisink
Valley) 
13-11 W

Minisink Valley 1:00
PM

3:00
PM SSHS Turf Field NL

Apr 7, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season 
5-9 L

@ Shaker High
School

7:00
PM

Arthur Walker
Field- Shaker
High School

Bus/Driver:
Saratoga
Springs City
School
District

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Time:
5:00 PM

L

Apr 10, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
15-16 L

Niskayuna
High School

6:30
PM SSHS Turf Field L

Apr 12, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season 
13-14 L

@ Fulton 1:00
PM

Fulton High
School Stadium
Field

Bus/Driver:
Coach bus
or parent
transport

NL

Apr 14, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season 
18-3 W

@ Ballston Spa
High School

11:00
AM

12:40
PM

Soccer/Lacrosse
#2

Bus/Driver:
Saratoga
Springs City
School
District

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Time:
10:00 AM

L

Apr 16, 2025 Wed
Regular
Season 
9-10 L

Fox Lane 11:00
AM

1:00
PM SSHS Turf Field NL

Apr 17, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
10-11 L

Colonie High
School

1:00
PM SSHS Turf Field L

Apr 22, 2025 Tue
Regular
Season 
17-4 W

Rome Free
Academy

4:15
PM

6:00
PM SSHS Turf Field NL

Apr 24, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
14-11 W

Columbia High
School

6:30
PM SSHS Turf Field L

May 1, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
8-7 W

@
Shenendehowa
High School

7:30
PM

9:15
PM

Shen High
School East
Stadium (Turf
Field)

Bus/Driver:
Saratoga
Springs City
School
District

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Time:
6:00 PM

L

May 3, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season 
14-13 W

Burnt Hills-
Ballston Lake
HS

3:00
PM

4:40
PM SSHS Turf Field L

May 6, 2025 Tue
Regular
Season 
13-10 W

Queensbury 6:00
PM SSHS Turf Field NL

May 8, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
15-1 W

Guilderland
High School

6:30
PM SSHS Turf Field L



May 10, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season 
6-9 L

@ Jamesville-
Dewitt

12:00
PM JD HS Stadium

Bus/Driver:
Parent
transport NL

May 13, 2025 Tue
Regular
Season 
18-5 W

@ Averill Park
High School

4:15
PM

5:55
PM

APHS Varsity
Lacrosse Field

Bus/Driver:
Saratoga
Springs City
School
District

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Time:
2:45 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 2:45
PM

L

May 19, 2025 Mon

Post-
Season
(Sectionals
) 
12-7 W

Colonie High
School

4:30
PM SSHS Turf Field L

May 21, 2025 Wed

Post-
Season
(Section 2
Semi-
Finals) 
14-5 W

@ Shaker High
School

6:00
PM

Arthur Walker
Field- Shaker
High School

Bus/Driver:
Saratoga
Springs City
School
District

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Time:
4:15 PM

L

May 28, 2025 Wed Post-
Season

@ Niskayuna
High School

7:00
PM

Shenendehowa
High School NL
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